Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association (Florida), as Agent		02/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jantzen Apparel, LLC
Street Address:	3000 NW 107th Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2404397	REMORA
Registration Number:	2269774	UPTAKE
Registration Number:	2476588	NATATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900042186

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-783-2700 Phone:

pagodoa@federalresearch.com Email: Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 351630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0671

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	02/14/2006
Total Attachments: 16	
source=351630#page1.tif	
source=351630#page2.tif	
source=351630#page3.tif	
source=351630#page4.tif	
source=351630#page5.tif	
source=351630#page6.tif	
source=351630#page7.tif	
source=351630#page8.tif	
source=351630#page9.tif	
source=351630#page10.tif	
source=351630#page11.tif	
source=351630#page12.tif	
source=351630#page13.tif	
source=351630#page14.tif	
source=351630#page15.tif	
source=351630#page16.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0672

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), now known as Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent, ("Secured Party"), having an office at 110 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 2050, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien on various trademarks and trademark applications of Jantzen Apparel, LLC, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Jantzen Apparel Corp. ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 3000 NW 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2002, at Reel 002609, Frame 0331, as amended by Name Change Amendment, dated January 31, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2005, at Reel 003502, Frame 0965, and (b) the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademarks, are released and all interest in Released Trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

644546.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0673

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (FLORIDA), as Agent By:

Title DIRECTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the 6th day of February, 2006, before me personally came Gary Dixon, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Director of Wachovia Bank, National Association, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said association.

Notary Public

HELEN M. LINEHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LI6047897
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2006

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	
2404397	
2269774	
2476588	

644546,1

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0676